lawful notice and that it is necessary and statutorily required that a budget be adopted for 
Cache County for the Calendar Year 2026; 

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the County Council of Cache County, Utah, as 
follows: 

SECTION 1 

1. BE IT RESOLVED that the 2026 Cache County budget in the total amount of one 
hundred fifteen million, six hundred ninety-eight thousand, and four dollars 
($115,698,004), the original of which is on file in the Finance Department of the Office 
of the Cache County Auditor and a copy of which is attached to this resolution as Exhibit 
A, is hereby adopted as and for the Cache County budget for the Calendar Year 2026 
beginning on January 1, 2026 and ending on December 31, 2026, and; 

2. BE IT RESOLVED that the 2026 budget for the Airport Authority, which is a component 

unit of Cache County, is hereby adopted in the amount of four million, eight hundred 
seventy-nine thousand, one hundred thirty-two dollars ($4,879,132), the original of which 
is on file in the Finance Department of the Office of the Cache County Auditor and 
copies of which are attached to this resolution as Exhibit A, is hereby adopted as the 
budget for the Calendar Year 2026 beginning on January 1, 2026 and ending on